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5034 Christman Rd.
Green, 4439

550 Christman Rd.
Green, 4439
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Green, 4439
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E. Comet Rd. continues  
west to S. Main St.

portable toilet 
is seasonal

In 205, Summit Metro Parks 
signed a 25-year agreement 
with the Ohio Department of  
Natural Resources to manage 
Nimisila Reservoir.



Camp Of f ice

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

Lot C4

EXIT

ENTRANCE

Wetland

Wetland

Nimisila Reservoir

Amphitheatre

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

28

26

24

22

20

18

16

14

12
13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

11

10 9

8

7

6

5

4

3

12

Electric Campsites

Boat Launch

Grey Water Dump

Amenities in blue  
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NO SWIMMING

No drinking water.
No showers.

NIMISILA RESERVOIR
METRO PARK

CAMPGROUND AREA

5550 Christman Rd. 
Green, 4439

Campground 
Area For Emergencies 

Call 9

Ranger Dispatch 
330-475-0029

Sheriff 
330-643-28


